

INLINE ALPINE INLINE ALPINE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

SAITAMA - JAPAN

CATEGORIES

5th MEN'S EDITION- 5th WOMEN'S EDITION (SLALOM)
4th MEN'S EDITION- 4th WOMEN'S EDITION (GIANT SLALOM)

FROM October 12 2018 THROUGH October 14 2018



BULLETIN N°01

DATE 29/3/2018





INLINE ALPINE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

We have pleasure to inform you that the 2018 Inline Alpine World Championships are scheduled as above mentioned. This is the first Inline Alpine World Championships held in Japan. Thank you all for your kind cooperation.

The basic rules follow "WORLD SKATE RAD TC Competition Rules Inline Alpine 2018" http://www.firs-

rad.org/documents/2018/WORLD_SKATE_RAD_TC_Competition_rules_2018.pdf

PARTICIPATION AT THE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

The registration will be available through the official online platform. The World Skate will inform it your nation's RB when the platform will be open for the registration.

FEES

Each participating skater will pay the following entry fees:

20 EUR for each skater entered for the race

Fees must be paid through your nation's RB to World Skate. The expenses of travel, board and lodging will be up to each attending team.

RECOMMENDED OFFICIAL HOTELS AND OTHER SERVICES

We will inform the following information to your nation's RB through World Skate.

About recommended official hotels About transportation from the airport to hotels About transportation from hotels to race place

THE RACE PROGRAM

The race program will be the same for men and women.

GIANT SLALOM; October 13th TEAM SLALOM; October 13th SLALOM; October 14th

We will have an opening ceremony on October 12th. We will have official training on October 12th.





ANTI-DOPING CONTROL

The anti-doping control will be carried out according to World Skate Medical Regulations and WADA Rules.

CONTROL OF FEMALE SEX

In conformity with IOC guidelines, WORLD SKATE is entitled to conduct some tests on specific occasions. This would mean laboratory tests could be done if there is a suspicion.

The WORLD SKATE will send a subsequent circular indicating the website of the Organizing Committee, logistics and program of competitions.

We are looking forward to see you all in Japan,

Kind regards

Siegfried Zistler Roller Alpine and Downhill Technical Commission Chairman

Roberto Marotta Secretary General